
National Club Enduro Series

4:33:14 PM Report Generated: Sun 18th May 2025 at 16:33:10

1: Maungati Rd - Bowers Rd
TT Pos Bike Rider Start Finish Time Percent Prev Total

⇓⇓⇓ GOLD ⇓⇓⇓
1 13A Ryan Hayward 10:20:31 10:26:03 332 1827

4 Callum Dudson 10:12:16 10:17:48 332 1864

3 5 Wil Yeoman 10:12:47 10:18:22 335 0.90 % 0.90 % 1842

4 9 Jacob Refoy 10:15:46 10:21:30 344 3.61 % 2.69 % 1880

4A Ethan Harris 10:12:08 10:17:52 344 1901

6 9A Josh Houghton 10:15:56 10:21:48 352 6.02 % 2.33 % 1932

7 29 Chris Power 10:36:22 10:42:23 361 8.73 % 2.56 % 2012

8 2 Hunter Scott 10:10:04 10:16:06 362 9.04 % 0.28 % 1982

10 Ashton Whyte 10:17:28 10:23:30 362 2017

10 25 Blake Lusk 10:32:41 10:38:44 363 9.34 % 0.28 % 1932

11 37B Bradley Lauder 10:44:12 10:50:16 364 9.64 % 0.28 % 1985

38A Jake Wightman 10:45:28 10:51:32 364 694

13 55 Reece Burgess 11:02:22 11:08:27 365 9.94 % 0.27 % 2020

⇓⇓⇓ SILVER ⇓⇓⇓
14 27 Millen Cargill 10:34:02 10:40:08 366 10.24 % 0.27 % 2046

15 58B Daniel Bates 11:04:53 11:11:00 367 10.54 % 0.27 % 2004

16 25B Luke Thompson 10:32:29 10:38:38 369 11.14 % 0.54 % 1989

17 7B Mitchell Nield 10:14:37 10:20:47 370 11.45 % 0.27 % 2055

18 19B Renny Johnston 10:27:16 10:33:27 371 11.75 % 0.27 % 2023

19 1B Brendon Imlig 10:08:40 10:14:53 373 12.35 % 0.54 % 2031

20 33A Max Williams 10:40:08 10:46:22 374 12.65 % 0.27 % 2001

21 18 Ethan Jameson 10:24:54 10:31:10 376 13.25 % 0.53 % 2017

1 Sean Clarke 10:08:30 10:14:46 376 2070

21B Kevin Archer 10:28:14 10:34:30 376 2078

63B Angus Thomas 11:10:02 11:16:18 376 1577

25 34 Brad Greenhalgh 10:41:39 10:47:58 379 14.16 % 0.80 % 2093

26 58 Logan Maddren 11:05:34 11:11:54 380 14.46 % 0.26 % 2026

27 23 Daniel Alcock 10:29:54 10:36:17 383 15.36 % 0.79 % 2098

28 52 Rowan Watt 10:59:59 11:06:24 385 15.96 % 0.52 % 2074

29 50B Mitchell Gallagher 10:58:26 11:04:52 386 16.27 % 0.26 % 2098

30 41B Phil Singleton 10:48:57 10:55:24 387 16.57 % 0.26 % 2097

31 57A Kurt Amey 11:05:03 11:11:31 388 16.87 % 0.26 % 2118

32 44A Liam Calley 10:52:09 10:58:39 390 17.47 % 0.52 % 2135

33 2A Angus Scott 10:09:44 10:16:15 391 17.77 % 0.26 % 2155

34 4B Max Phillips 10:12:23 10:18:55 392 18.07 % 0.26 % 2171

35 41 Jesse Ramsey 10:48:47 10:55:20 393 18.37 % 0.26 % 2180

36 36A Josh Singleton 10:43:52 10:50:26 394 18.67 % 0.25 % 2142

37 55B Zion Jolly 11:03:35 11:10:11 396 19.28 % 0.51 % 2249

12A Jack McLaren 10:20:03 10:26:39 396 2320

39 9B Norm Thomas 10:16:49 10:23:28 399 20.18 % 0.76 % 2197

12 Dhugal McLaren 10:20:14 10:26:53 399 2220

47B Trevor De Malmanche 10:55:23 11:02:02 399 2265

42 60B Aaron Manning 11:08:12 11:14:52 400 20.48 % 0.25 % 2069

20A Jayden McAloon 10:27:46 10:34:26 400 2147

31 Natasha Cairns 10:39:00 10:45:40 400 2291

45 20B Lachlan McKnight 10:27:54 10:34:35 401 20.78 % 0.25 % 2301

46 11B Nathan Refoy 10:18:11 10:24:53 402 21.08 % 0.25 % 2133

47 15B Troy Templeton 10:23:33 10:30:16 403 21.39 % 0.25 % 2235

39 David Parkin 10:47:31 10:54:14 403 2266

49 57 Jason Amey 11:05:12 11:11:56 404 21.69 % 0.25 % 2270

60 Blake Southward 11:08:01 11:14:45 404 1685

50A Mason Slako 10:58:46 11:05:30 404 1877

52 68 Dominic Spanbroek 11:16:09 11:22:54 405 21.99 % 0.25 % 1650

53 13B Bryce Williams 10:20:41 10:27:27 406 22.29 % 0.25 % 2159

18A John Luxton 10:26:27 10:33:13 406 2161

2B James Brown 10:12:30 10:19:16 406 2195

56 11A Abe Herbert 10:19:02 10:25:49 407 22.59 % 0.25 % 2281

44B Ethan Baker 10:52:20 10:59:07 407 2289

58 69 Harvey Williams 11:14:12 11:21:00 408 22.89 % 0.25 % 1645



75 Cody Morris 11:21:55 11:28:43 408 1786

19 Greg Hartley 10:27:27 10:34:15 408 819

61 3A Baden Moko 10:11:47 10:18:36 409 23.19 % 0.25 % 2179

7 David Cash 10:16:05 10:22:54 409 2231

59 William Harvey 11:07:39 11:14:28 409 2255

18B Troy Herbert 10:26:37 10:33:26 409 2329

40 Richard Garlick 10:47:40 10:54:29 409 2344

66 6B Claude Sabatier 10:14:22 10:21:12 410 23.49 % 0.24 % 2341

67 26A Darren Pease 10:33:47 10:40:38 411 23.80 % 0.24 % 2228

24A Clarke Boyd 10:31:41 10:38:32 411 2236

69 72 Oliver Singleton 11:18:05 11:24:57 412 24.10 % 0.24 % 1798

70 59B Ryder Whitford 11:06:33 11:13:26 413 24.40 % 0.24 % 2260

71 57B Mark Amey 11:05:24 11:12:18 414 24.70 % 0.24 % 2220

72 51A Raymond Lempriere 10:59:10 11:06:05 415 25.00 % 0.24 % 2262

55A Ash Sowman 11:03:26 11:10:21 415 2294

33B Jono Taaffe 10:41:07 10:48:02 415 2334

42 Callum MacKay 10:50:14 10:57:09 415 2400

76 11 Sam Brear 10:19:23 10:26:19 416 25.30 % 0.24 % 2392

77 42B Blake Buchanan 10:50:02 10:56:59 417 25.60 % 0.24 % 2267

30A Angus Campbell 10:38:01 10:44:58 417 2279

22 Spence McClintock 10:30:04 10:37:01 417 2280

80 31B Richard Fowler 10:38:45 10:45:43 418 25.90 % 0.24 % 2264

19A Mark Haimes 10:27:35 10:34:33 418 2276

82 27A Lance Roozendaal 10:34:31 10:41:31 420 26.51 % 0.48 % 2312

83 50 Brad Wykes 10:58:36 11:05:37 421 26.81 % 0.24 % 2299

84 53A Dean Gleadell 11:01:54 11:08:56 422 27.11 % 0.24 % 2261

3 Craig Brown 10:12:39 10:19:41 422 2366

58A Rico Castles 11:06:02 11:13:04 422 2395

87 48A Max De Malmanche 10:56:24 11:03:27 423 27.41 % 0.24 % 2158

37 Ben Wood 10:44:50 10:51:53 423 2282

36B Mark Mandeno 10:44:27 10:51:30 423 2298

90 51B Bradley O'Brien 10:59:35 11:06:39 424 27.71 % 0.24 % 2222

36 Jason Skiffington 10:44:36 10:51:40 424 2415

45 Jack Pronger 10:54:25 11:01:29 424 2459

72B Hunter Lyons 11:18:13 11:25:17 424 1798

94 23B Sev Prendergast 10:30:35 10:37:40 425 28.01 % 0.24 % 2256

46B Kerry Cutler 10:53:48 11:00:53 425 2329

32 Jeff Van Hout 10:40:00 10:47:05 425 2358

20 Mark De Lautour 10:28:28 10:35:33 425 2360

10A Adam Travers-Bishop 10:18:53 10:25:58 425 2361

99 1A Steven Yeoman 10:09:10 10:16:17 427 28.61 % 0.47 % 2340

12B Jon Refoy 10:20:56 10:28:03 427 2364

67B Lukas Bjarnason 11:13:00 11:20:07 427 1768

102 17A Ryan Elliston 10:26:07 10:33:15 428 28.92 % 0.23 % 2276

39B Ryan Davis 10:48:18 10:55:26 428 2455

71 Sid Davis 11:17:39 11:24:47 428 1664

105 42A Luke Carmichael 10:50:24 10:57:33 429 29.22 % 0.23 % 2365

5B Les Walch 10:13:12 10:20:21 429 2367

107 6 Nic Lunam 10:14:29 10:21:39 430 29.52 % 0.23 % 2377

5A Tony Walch 10:13:27 10:20:37 430 2396

109 75A Max Hayward 11:21:02 11:28:13 431 29.82 % 0.23 % 1919

110 79 James Sutton 11:24:00 11:31:12 432 30.12 % 0.23 % 1857

111 34A Thomas Waterman 10:42:37 10:49:50 433 30.42 % 0.23 % 2518

70 Jared Strawbridge 11:15:44 11:22:57 433 1781

113 29A Jack Gray 10:37:33 10:44:47 434 30.72 % 0.23 % 2331

114 51 Kelvin Babington 10:59:22 11:06:37 435 31.02 % 0.23 % 2392

21A Kelly Glover 10:28:49 10:36:04 435 2416

116 54B Joshua Cox 11:03:12 11:10:30 438 31.93 % 0.69 % 2398

17B Robbie Morris 10:26:15 10:33:33 438 2444

64 Lukas Dennison 11:10:12 11:17:30 438 1758

17 Darrel Trumper 10:25:57 10:33:15 438 851

120 39A Cody Davis 10:48:09 10:55:28 439 32.23 % 0.23 % 2381

49A Jason Wakeling 10:57:41 11:05:00 439 2422

122 25A Rhys Walton 10:32:50 10:40:10 440 32.53 % 0.23 % 2452

67A Henry Martin 11:13:08 11:20:28 440 1862

124 48 William Hobson 10:56:35 11:03:56 441 32.83 % 0.23 % 2378



54 Chris van den Broek 11:02:34 11:09:55 441 2427

41A Graham Ramsey 10:49:19 10:56:40 441 2460

127 37A Galvin Milich 10:45:17 10:52:39 442 33.13 % 0.23 % 2365

128 14 Lance Carter 10:22:23 10:29:46 443 33.43 % 0.23 % 2623

129 13 Bevan Holmes 10:21:07 10:28:31 444 33.73 % 0.23 % 2488

8B Gordon Sandilands 10:16:39 10:24:03 444 2509

131 6A Trent Cliff 10:14:15 10:21:40 445 34.04 % 0.23 % 2333

40A Andrew Schuit 10:48:39 10:56:04 445 2435

133 33 George Willliams 10:40:45 10:48:11 446 34.34 % 0.22 % 2410

34B James Waterman 10:42:13 10:49:39 446 2423

135 44 Caleb Davies 10:52:43 11:00:10 447 34.64 % 0.22 % 2471

67 Miro Brebner 11:12:50 11:20:17 447 1886

74B Zac Morris 11:20:52 11:28:19 447 1912

46 Oscar Hutt 10:53:59 11:01:26 447 1918

139 66A Leo Gilbert 11:12:09 11:19:37 448 34.94 % 0.22 % 1849

140 32B Allan Wellbrock 10:41:54 10:49:23 449 35.24 % 0.22 % 2334

8A Darius Cooper 10:16:56 10:24:25 449 2522

74A Jarrod Amey 11:19:47 11:27:16 449 1866

143 59A Andrew Morris 11:07:23 11:14:54 451 35.84 % 0.45 % 2361

38 David Steen 10:46:32 10:54:03 451 2432

10B Stephen Olding 10:19:13 10:26:44 451 2466

146 3B Jason Lally 10:11:59 10:19:31 452 36.14 % 0.22 % 2468

147 76 Grace Harcourt 11:22:20 11:29:55 455 37.05 % 0.66 % 2057

148 52A Brendan Abel 11:01:02 11:08:38 456 37.35 % 0.22 % 2512

54A Adrian Revell 11:02:13 11:09:49 456 2559

150 28 Jamie Croad 10:37:02 10:44:40 458 37.95 % 0.44 % 2467

28A Kevin Fife 10:37:24 10:45:02 458 2505

152 28B Paul Spanbroek 10:36:52 10:44:31 459 38.25 % 0.22 % 2553

63 Axle Lowe 11:08:56 11:16:35 459 1846

154 46A William Tye 10:54:13 11:01:53 460 38.55 % 0.22 % 2314

49B Glen Tasker 10:57:30 11:05:10 460 2554

79B Colin Box 11:25:11 11:32:51 460 1903

157 15 Huntar Clarke 10:23:46 10:31:29 463 39.46 % 0.65 % 2554

158 52B Michael de Groot 11:00:08 11:07:52 464 39.76 % 0.22 % 2531

40B Jason Driver 10:47:59 10:55:43 464 2586

⇓⇓⇓ BRONZE ⇓⇓⇓
160 65A Alex Martin 11:11:23 11:19:08 465 40.06 % 0.22 % 1901

66 Mac Scott 11:12:21 11:20:06 465 1938

80A Glenn Davey 11:25:01 11:32:46 465 2018

163 14B Tim Viljoen 10:22:35 10:30:22 467 40.66 % 0.43 % 2624

65 Oscar Gilbert 11:11:32 11:19:19 467 1914

75B Grace Fowler 11:22:11 11:29:58 467 2082

166 83 Vince Gimblett 11:29:00 11:36:49 469 41.27 % 0.43 % 1969

167 47 Neil Kerr-Taylor 10:55:53 11:03:43 470 41.57 % 0.21 % 2544

43B Ryan Turner 10:51:15 10:59:05 470 2575

7A Jon Faber 10:16:11 10:24:01 470 3371

170 8 Don Munro 10:16:23 10:24:15 472 42.17 % 0.43 % 2637

171 53 Tawny Floyd 11:02:47 11:10:41 474 42.77 % 0.42 % 2626

172 87B Hunter Cooney 11:34:24 11:42:20 476 43.37 % 0.42 % 2043

173 16 Wayne Clarke 10:24:33 10:32:30 477 43.67 % 0.21 % 2585

24B Shaun McKnight 10:32:19 10:40:16 477 2689

43 Jack Bacon 10:51:43 10:59:40 477 2845

85A Steven Holdem 11:31:02 11:38:59 477 1993

177 80 Richard Ford 11:25:51 11:33:49 478 43.98 % 0.21 % 2067

178 47A Scott Holden 10:56:08 11:04:07 479 44.28 % 0.21 % 2808

179 45B Cole Edwards 10:53:04 11:01:04 480 44.58 % 0.21 % 2517

73B Zavier Jolly 11:21:20 11:29:20 480 2032

181 21 David Matheson 10:29:36 10:37:37 481 44.88 % 0.21 % 2732

45A Angela Pronger 10:54:40 11:02:41 481 2950

183 29B Les Purdie 10:37:43 10:45:45 482 45.18 % 0.21 % 2723

78 Shayne Wainhouse 11:23:29 11:31:31 482 1977

185 35B Euan Gunson 10:43:22 10:51:26 484 45.78 % 0.41 % 2726

186 71B William Singleton 11:17:50 11:25:58 488 46.99 % 0.83 % 1887

22A Rodney Martin 10:30:27 10:38:35 488 2171

188 35 Ethan Mears 10:43:42 10:51:52 490 47.59 % 0.41 % 2732

189 60A Leon Peters 11:08:31 11:16:42 491 47.89 % 0.20 % 2086



190 53B Simon Austin 11:02:56 11:11:08 492 48.19 % 0.20 % 2669

71A Max Driver 11:17:57 11:26:09 492 2023

192 14A Phillip Fourie 10:22:59 10:31:12 493 48.49 % 0.20 % 2854

193 65B Max Walton 11:11:49 11:20:04 495 49.10 % 0.41 % 2015

84B Mike Williams 11:30:12 11:38:27 495 2038

38B Anton Giacon 10:46:54 10:55:09 495 2308

196 73A Jai Gibson 11:18:39 11:26:55 496 49.40 % 0.20 % 2117

197 49 Roger Bland 10:57:53 11:06:10 497 49.70 % 0.20 % 2568

87A Mike Cooney 11:34:36 11:42:53 497 2131

199 80B Robert Goodwin 11:26:25 11:34:43 498 50.00 % 0.20 % 2157

200 84 Mike Thompson 11:29:54 11:38:14 500 50.60 % 0.40 % 2081

201 70B Blake Gunson 11:16:48 11:25:10 502 51.20 % 0.40 % 2022

73 Greer Slako 11:20:43 11:29:05 502 2244

203 64A Liam Elliston 11:13:26 11:21:49 503 51.51 % 0.20 % 2067

204 81A Wayne Blackwood 11:27:56 11:36:20 504 51.81 % 0.20 % 2099

205 88 Trae Cooney 11:35:03 11:43:28 505 52.11 % 0.20 % 2445

206 66B Jackson Gilbert 11:13:17 11:21:45 508 53.01 % 0.59 % 2629

207 35A Joel Mears 10:45:02 10:53:31 509 53.31 % 0.20 % 3207

208 74 Cameron Singleton 11:21:45 11:30:16 511 53.92 % 0.39 % 2454

209 32A Ben Dyson 10:42:25 10:50:57 512 54.22 % 0.20 % 3037

64B Frejvid Gordon 11:11:41 11:20:13 512 2229

211 85 Paul Grayson 11:32:01 11:40:34 513 54.52 % 0.20 % 2121

212 30B Jacob Griffin 10:39:53 10:48:32 519 56.33 % 1.17 % 2918

213 16B Louwers Jacobs 10:27:08 10:35:49 521 56.93 % 0.39 % 3634

214 83B John Cullen 11:29:17 11:38:00 523 57.53 % 0.38 % 2273

215 86A Jimmy Kirkfuss 11:32:32 11:41:20 528 59.04 % 0.96 % 2243

216 15A Paul Burgess 10:24:44 10:33:33 529 59.34 % 0.19 % 2448

217 84A Grant Booth 11:29:45 11:38:35 530 59.64 % 0.19 % 2188

218 27B Adrian Walker 10:37:13 10:46:06 533 60.54 % 0.57 % 3226

219 26 Rall Van Zyl 10:48:27 10:57:22 535 61.14 % 0.38 % 2182

220 43A Jarod Angland 10:52:28 11:01:25 537 61.75 % 0.37 % 3030

16A Chris Bruwer 10:26:46 10:35:43 537 3041

222 72A Michael Angland 11:19:27 11:28:25 538 62.05 % 0.19 % 2566

223 69A Olivia Taaffe 11:17:09 11:26:08 539 62.35 % 0.19 % 2525

224 79A Jonny Carr 11:25:19 11:34:20 541 62.95 % 0.37 % 2327

225 69B Jackson Taaffe 11:16:58 11:26:03 545 64.16 % 0.74 % 2596

226 22B Glenn Brebner 10:31:51 10:40:58 547 64.76 % 0.37 % 2397

227 78B Ian Smith 11:24:38 11:33:48 550 65.66 % 0.55 % 2358

228 85B Perry Hunt 11:31:50 11:41:06 556 67.47 % 1.09 % 2418

229 88A Hannah Rushworth 11:35:43 11:45:01 558 68.07 % 0.36 % 2189

230 56A Jonny Dingley 11:06:58 11:16:18 560 68.67 % 0.36 % 3159

231 56 Wayne Hastie 11:07:07 11:16:29 562 69.28 % 0.36 % 3348

232 81 Neil Hintz 11:27:45 11:37:13 568 71.08 % 1.07 % 2688

233 56B Anton Jolly 11:05:44 11:15:18 574 72.89 % 1.06 % 3006

234 30 Chris Carson 10:40:20 10:49:58 578 74.10 % 0.70 % 2275

235 78A Barry Hutchinson 11:25:33 11:35:16 583 75.60 % 0.87 % 2573

236 63A Ayla Lowe 11:11:11 11:21:02 591 78.01 % 1.37 % 2304

237 48B Ed Powrie 10:58:14 11:08:06 592 78.31 % 0.17 % 2578

238 68A Ryder Trumper 11:17:28 11:27:33 605 82.23 % 2.20 % 3030

239 83A Steve Donnelly 11:30:27 11:40:33 606 82.53 % 0.17 % 2540

240 86B Barry Moody 11:33:58 11:44:12 614 84.94 % 1.32 % 2660

241 86 Sean Harris 11:35:30 11:45:48 618 86.14 % 0.65 % 2587

242 81B Mick Dyson 11:29:38 11:40:02 624 87.95 % 0.97 % 2524

243 87 David Rodger-Hays 11:35:11 11:45:37 626 88.55 % 0.32 % 2576

68B Cruz Trumper 11:17:18 11:27:44 626 3077

245 76A Maddison Prendergast 11:26:49 11:37:20 631 90.06 % 0.80 % 1241

246 70A Briley Gunson 11:23:38 11:36:37 779 134.64 % 23.45 % 1474

247 82A Hemi Koia 11:33:05 11:48:08 903 171.99 % 15.92 % 4039

82B Cody Davey 11:28:16


